Course Code

ACC1106F

CML1001F OR

CML1004S

ECO1110F

INF1102F OR

INF1102S OR

CSC1015F

MAM1110F

AND
MAM1112S OR

MAM1031F
AND

MAM1032S

ACC1012S OR

ACC1111S

BUS1036S

ECO1011S

STA1100S OR

FIRST SEMESTER (F) .

Course Name

Financial Accounting

SECOND SEMESTER () .

CB023BUS06 (Management Studies)
Curriculum Details 2023

YEAR1

Recommended
Class

1392/ 1424

THROUGHOUT THE YEAR (H or W)

Recommended
Period

3/ 4 (M-F)

Business Law | OR 13099/ 1‘:;11%2/ 13094/ 7/ 718/ 3 (M-F)
Business Law | 13118/ 13121 7/ 8 (M-F)
Microeconomics 1422/ 1551 5/ 4 (M-F)

Commerce Case Study TBA TBA
nformation Systems OR 4 5()
Foundations of 2192 6.7 (M)

Information Systems OR

Introduction to Problem
Solving and
Programming in Python

13861/ 13922/ 17191

4/ 5/ 5 (M-F/M-F/M-Th)

Mathematics 1110 for

CADP AND LSSES 1 (M-F)
Matheg:g;so1;12 for 14125 1 (M-F)
Mathematics 1031 AND 16223/ 16243 1/ 3 (M-F)
Mathematics 1032 16351/ 16352 1/ 3 (M-F)
Business Accounting OR 1582 6 (M-Th)
Financial Reporting | 16504/ 16505 3/ 4 (M-F)
Macroeconomics 1620/ 1621/ 1622/ 1623 2/ 4/ M/ 5 (Tu-F)
Introduct(z)ri/RStatistics 14148/ 14607 1/ TBA (M-F)
Mathematical Statistics | 14498 2 (M,W-F)
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Course Code

BUS2010F OR
BUS2010S
BUS2033F* OR
BUS2033S
ECO2003F
FTX2020F OR
FTX2024S
STA2020F OR
STA2020S OR
STA2005S
EC02004S
PHI2043S

FIRST SEMESTER (F) .

Course Name

Marketing | OR

SECOND SEMESTER (S) .

Class

1232/ 1235

THROUGHOUT THE YEAR (H or W)

Recommended Recommended

Period

2/ 4 (M,W,F)

Marketing | 1604 3 (M,\W,F)
Comi:(;friisafg:l oR 1483/ 1484 M/ 9 (Tu)
Csrf:j::g;‘i'm 1848/ 1957 M/ 9 (Tu)
Microeconomics Il 1241/ 1242/ 1243 2/ 5/ M (M-F)
Business Finance OR 2401 7 (Tu-F)
Financial Management 1926/ 1927 4/ 5 (M-F)
Applied Statistics OR 13903/ 13902 1/ 5 (M-F)
Applied Statistics OR 14232 7 (M-Th)
Linear Models 14083 1 (M-F)

Macroeconomics I

1734/ 1736/ 1737

2/ 5/ M (M-Th)

Business Ethics

8183/ 8256

4/ 3 (M-W)

Plus 2 approved 1000 or 2000 level electives

*BUS2033 is usually offered to 3rd year students. If in 2nd year, then 2nd semester only is permitted.

Course Code

BUS3039F OR
BUS3039S

FIRST SEMESTER (F) .

Course Name

People Management OR

SECOND SEMESTER (S) .

Class

THROUGHOUT THE YEAR (H or W)

Recommended Recommended

Period

People Management

1825

TBA

Plus 1 approved 1000 or 2000 level elective

Plus 6 approved 3000 level electives




GEO1009F
INF1003F
PHI1024F
PHI1026F
POL1004F
PSY1004F

BUS1007S
CSC1016S
EGS1003S
PHI1010S

POL1005S
PSY1005S

Electives - 1st year level courses:

Introduction to Earth and Environmental Science

Commercial Programming

Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Foundations

Introduction to Politics

Introduction to Psychology (Part 1)

Introduction to Organisational Psychology

Computer Science 1016

Geography, Development and Environment

Ethics

Introduction to Politics B

Introduction to Psychology (Part 2)
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BUS2024F
CML2001F
CSC2001F
EGS2013F
INF2004F
INF2009F
PHI2012F
PHI2037F
PHI2042F
PHI2044F
POL2036F
POL2038F
POL2039F
PSY2013F

PSY2015F

PVL1004F

CSC2002S
ECO02007S
EC02008S
EGS2014S
INF2010S
INF2011S
PHI2016S
PHI2040S
PHI2041S
POL2002S
PSY2003S
PSY2010S
PSY2014S
STA2005S
STA2030S

Electives - 2nd year level courses:

Psychology of Human Resource Management

Company Law

Computer Science 2001

The Physical Environment

Information Technology in Business

Systems Analysis

Philosophy of Psychology and Mind

Applied Ethics

Political Philosophy

Philosophy of Mathematics

Introductory Political Economy

Comparative Politics

The Politics of International Economic Relations

Social and Developmental Psychology

Research Methods |

South African Private Law: System and Context

Computer Science 2002

Co-operation and Competition

Development Economics

Contemporary Urban Challenges

IT Architecture

Systems Design & Development

Philosophy of Art and Literature

Philosophy of Science

Great Philosophers

Political Theory

Social Psychology and Intergroup Relations

Cognition and Neuroscience

Cognitive Neuroscience and Abnormal Psychology

Linear Models

Theory of Statistics

Financial Reporting Il

Governance, Audit and Assurance |

Management Accounting |

Taxation |

Social Infrastructures: Engaging with Community for Change

Mathematics Il

Foundations of South African Law

Law of Persons and Family (formerly PVL1008S)




Electives - 3rd year level courses: Business Analysis & Governance

BUS3003F Contemporary workplace topics in Organisational Psychology Taxation Il

BUS3041F Marketing IIA Financial Reporting IlI

CSC3002F Computer Science 3002 Financial Reporting & Analysis

ECO3009F Natural Resource Economics Governance, Audit and Assurance |l

ECO3016F History of Economic Thought Management Accounting Il

ECO3020F Advanced Macro & Microeconomics Research in Marketing

ECO3024F International Trade and Finance Systems Development Project |

EGS3020F Environmental Change and Challenge Constitutional Law

EGS3021F Sustainability and the Environment Law of Property

FTX3044F Finance IIA Law of Succession

INF3014F Electronic Commerce
PHI3023F Logic and Language
POL3030F Conflict in World Politics
PSY3005F Critical Psychology
PSY3008F Health Psychology
STA3022F Research and Survey Statistics
STA3030F Inferential Statistics
STA3041F Stochastic Processes & Time Series
BUS3004S Research in Organisational Psychology

BUS3038S Introduction to Project Management
BUS3043S Marketing 11B

CSC3003s Computer Science 3003
ECO3021S Quantitative Methods in Economics
EC03022S Advanced Labour Economics
ECO03023S Public Sector Economics
EC03025S Applied International Trade Bargaining
EGS3012S Atmospheric Science
EGS3022S Geographic Thought
FTX3045S Finance 1B

INF3012S BPM & Enterprise Systems
PHI3024S Metaphysics and Epistemology
POL3013S SA Political Thought
POL3029S Third World Politics
POL3046S South African Political Thought
PSY3007S Research Methods in Psychology I
PSY3010S Introduction to Clinical Neuropsychology
PSY3011S Clinical Psychology Il
STA3036S Operational Research Techniques
STA3043S Statistical Modelling, Machine Learning & Bayesian Analysis
STA3047S Introduction to Machine learning
STA3048S Statistical Modelling and Bayesian Analysis
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